## RECEIVED MAY 14, 2018 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-180433

T- ::# N-	44					0.445	Davida a d l	Dana Na			
Tariff No.	11				-	34th	Revised	Page No.	1		
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)			Rabanco Li Eastside Dispo		Companies, Rab	anco Connec	tions				
	All pages conta	ained in thi	s tariff are lis	CHECK sted below i		ve order T	he nages in	the			
	tariff and/or an	y suppleme	ents to the ta	ariff listed or	n this page h	nave issue	dates that a				
	the same as, o			date of this	page. "O" i	n the revisi	on column				
	indicates an or	iginai page									
	Page	Current		Page	Current		Page	Current	]		
	Number Title Dage	Revision		Number 26	Revision		Number	Revision	-		
	Title Page Check Sheet	O 34		26b	1				1		
	Item Index	0		27	25				<u> </u>		
	Subject Index	0		28	0				]		
	Subject Index Taxes	O 4		29 30	O 24				-		
	6	0	1	31	21				†		
	7	0		32	21				1		
	8	1		33	4				-		
	9	0	1	34 35	0				<del>- </del>		
	11	0	1	36	1				1		
	12	0		37	0				]		
	13 14	<u>1</u> O		38 39	1 4				-		
	15	1	1	40	7				1		
	16	2		41	7				1		
	17	1		42	7				-		
	18 19	<u>O</u>	-	43 44	4				-l		
	20	<u>·</u> 1	1	45	0				†		
	21	27							]		
	22 23	8 28							-		
	24	8	•						┪		
	25	1	]						]		
				Supplemen	nts in Effect		Cı	urrent Revi	sion		
				Appendix A			<u> </u>		1		
				Appendix E	3			2	2		
Issued by:	Rick Waldren,	Business l	Jnit Controll	er							
·											
Issue Date:	May 15, 2018		/[	or Official U	Ise Only)	Effe	ctive Date:		July 1, 2018		
			•								
Docket No.	TG		Da	ate:			Ву:				
						·					

Tariff No.	11						27th	Revised I	Page No.	21			
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12													
Company Name/I	Permit Number:	Rabanco LTI	O G-12										
Registered Trade	Name(s)	Eastside Disposa	l, Rabanco Comp	oanies, Rabanco C	Connecti	ons							
	<u>Ite</u>	m 100 Resi	dential Servic	ce Monthly I	Rates	(continue	d on next p	age)					
Rates in this item	apply:												
(1) To solid waste	e collection, curbs	side recycling	(where noted	l) and yardwa	ste se	vices (wh	nere noted)	for					
	operty. This inclu												
	ns, etc., where se							r					
(2) When require													
	d yardwaste servi							omes.					
	ns, and apartmen	•		•	_	•		•					
	ty owner or mana	_			•								
	,	<b>J</b> -											
Rates below apply in the following service area:  Appendix A													
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /				Optional					
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics				Container					
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate				Rental					
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$8.05	\$9.23	\$9.23				\$0.42					
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$12.93	\$9.23	\$9.23				\$0.53					
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$22.00	\$9.23	\$9.23				\$1.06					
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$32.18	\$9.23	\$9.23				\$1.59					
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$43.23	\$9.23	\$9.23				\$2.12					
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$54.56	\$9.23	\$9.23				\$2.65					
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$12.93	\$9.23	\$9.23				\$1.09					
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$21.92	\$9.23	\$9.23				\$1.86					
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$32.01	\$9.23	\$9.23				\$1.86					
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$4.66	\$9.23	\$9.23	-			\$0.53					
Recycle Only		Ţ II G	\$10.23	<b>¥</b> 51=5				<b>4</b> 0.00					
Yardwaste Only			ψ.σ.=σ	\$10.23				\$1.86					
20 Gal Toter (N) EOW Organics (limited availability) \$8.82 \$1.09 see page 26b													
32 Gal Bear Proo		\$12.93	iomty)	Ψ0.02	-			\$3.94	see note 8	,			
64 Gal Bear Proo		\$22.00						\$8.17	see note 8				
96 Gal Bear Proo		\$32.18					-	\$8.43	see note 8				
			Every Other We	ek Garbage: MG	-Month	v Carbage:	MR-Meekly F		1000 11010 0				
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of (\$1.72)(R) applies.  Note 4: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.93 per month.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: December 31, 2018 (N)													
				cycling rates	on th	is page e	xpire on: _	J	uly 31, 2018				
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Bu	usiness Unit C	Controller										
Issue Date:	May 15, 2018		(Fo	r Official Use	Only)		Effe	ective Date:	J	uly 1, 2018			
			,, 0	. J	J <b>y</b> /								
Docket No. TG			Date:			By: _							

Tariff No.	11					28th	Revised	Page No.	23			
Company Name / Devent Alumbary Dehance LTD C 42												
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections												
Registered Trade						ti						
Rates in this item	·	<u>m 100 Resi</u>	<u>dentiai Servi</u>	ce Montnly	kates (con	tinued on next	<u>page)</u>					
(1) To solid waste	e collection, curbs	side recycling	(where noted	d) and yardwa	ste service	s (where noted	d) for					
	operty. This inclu											
	ns, etc., where se											
(2) When require	ed by a local gove	rnment service	ce level ordin	ance, solid wa	ste collect	ion, curbside						
	d yardwaste servi						homes,					
condominiun	ns, and apartment	t buildings of I	less than 4 re	esidential units	s, where se	rvice is billed						
to the proper	ty owner or mana	iger.										
Rates below apply in the following service area: Appendix B												
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional					
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container					
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental					
20 gallon can	WG/WR	\$8.05	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$0.42					
1 Can	WG/WR	\$12.93	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$0.53					
2 Can	WG/WR	\$22.00	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$1.06					
3 Can	WG/WR	\$32.18	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$1.59					
4 Can	WG/WR	\$43.23	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$2.12					
5 Can	WG/WR	\$54.56	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$2.65					
32 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$12.93	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$1.09					
64 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$21.92	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$1.86					
96 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$32.01	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$1.86					
1 Can	MG/WR	\$4.66	\$11.47	\$12.75			\$0.53					
Recycle Only			\$12.47	040.75			<b>#</b> 4.00					
Yardwaste Only				\$13.75			\$1.86					
22 Cal Baar Bras	of Totor	£40.00					¢2.04	202 2042 0				
32 Gal Bear Prod		\$12.93					\$3.94	see note 8				
64 Gal Bear Proc 96 Gal Bear Proc		\$22.00 \$32.18					\$8.17 \$8.43	see note 8				
Frequency of Service	Codes: WG-Weekly		-Every Other W	eek Garbage: MG	-Monthly Gar	hage: WR-Weekl		see note o				
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of (\$1.72)(R) applies.  Note 4: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.93 per month. The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: December 31, 2018 (N)												
Recycling rates on this page expire on:July 31, 2018_  Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller												
Issue Date:	May 15, 2018					E	ffective Date:	J	uly 1, 2018			
	•		(Fo	or Official Use	Only)				•			
Deales No TO			Date			D						
Docket No. TG			Date:			ву:		-				

Tariff No.	11	<del>-</del>									25th	-	Revised I	Page	No.		27
	ame/Permit Nu Frade Name(s)		Rabanco LTD Eastside Disposal,		Compani	es, R	abanco Conne	ectio	าร								
			Item 105	5 Multi	i-family	Ser	vice - Mon	ithly	Rates								
Service Area	a: <b>As defined i</b>	in Appendix A	A & B														
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Ya	ard		.25 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		8 Yard
Permanent Acc																	
First Pick-up	\$ 3.93	\$ 8.27	\$ 9.76		20.39	\$	24.25	\$	37.61	\$	55.45	\$	71.40		106.76	\$	139.30
Each Add'l Pick		\$ 8.27	\$ 9.76		20.39	\$	24.25	\$	37.61	\$	55.45	\$	71.40		106.76	\$	139.30
Special Pick-up		\$ 9.74	\$ 10.87		23.24	\$	23.27	\$	40.39	\$	56.93	\$	74.68	\$	111.41	\$	137.20
Monthly Rent	\$ 1.21	\$ 1.86	\$ 1.86	\$	7.10	\$	8.20	\$	11.48	\$	14.21	\$	16.12	\$	24.05	\$	27.33
Temporary Acc	ount																
Initial Delivery				\$ 2	29.10	\$	29.10	\$	29.10	\$	29.10	\$	29.10	\$	29.10	\$	29.10
Pickup Rate					29.84	\$	31.97	\$	40.75		56.88	\$	74.62		111.31	\$	137.08
Rent Per Day				\$	1.27		\$1.27		\$1.27		\$1.27		\$1.27		\$1.27		\$1.27
Rent Per Month																	
Note 1:			include \$ 3.34					s.									
Note 2:	The charge in	cluded in this	rate for yardwa wn on page n/a	ste is \$				s re	lated to								
Note 3:			oplicable) is: (\$6		per va	rd.											
Note 4:			or service requ				r units are	pic	ked up on a	a							
		•	be given for pa					•	•		tomer						
	fails to set rec	eptacles out fo	or collection.														
Note 5:	The charge fo regular pickup		al extra residen			oter,	mini-can,	or r	nicro-mini-	can	on a						
			Rate per i	receptac	cle										Rate per	rece	otacle
		eceptacle	Per pickup							Type of rece			ptacle		Per p	oicku	р
	32-gallon can	or unit	\$ 4.60							90-gallon toter				n/a			
	Mini-can		n/a							Other:							
	Micro-mini-car		n/a					Other:									
	60-gallon tote	r	n/a							Otr	er:						
Note 6:	Add'l Pick-up area in which	rate per can/u	more than one nit. Service wil resides. Note: up day, rates fo	l be rend	dered o	on th quir	ne normal : es service	sch	eduled pick								
Note 7:			is shown, the ra hown, it is to be							icku	ıp must						
Note8:			oject to an addit surcharge on th		, ,	•	0			•	oer yard.						
Accessorial	A gate obstruc	ction charge of	cking, unlatchir f \$1.51 will be a	assesse	d per p	ick	up for opei	ning	ı, unlocking	j, or	closing ga	tes	, or				
	moving obstru	uctions in orde	r to pick up soli	d waste													
						Re	cycling ra	tes	on this pa	ge e	expire on:			July	31, 2018		
Issued By:	Rick Waldren,	, Business Uni	t Controller														
Issue Date:	May 15, 2018										E	ffec	tive Date:			Jι	ıly 1, 2018
					(Fo	or O	fficial Use	Onl	y)								
Docket No.	TG		Date: _					Ву									

Tariff No.	11						2	24th	Revised Pag	e No. 30
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12								
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Com	panies, Raba	nco Connectio	ns					
		Item 106 Contain	er Service	Dumpo	l in Ca	omnany'e \	/ehicle			
		Compacted Material								
				container,						
Camilaa Ana	As defined in Ann	andia A O D								
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	enaix A & B								
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	oly to compactors with com	paction ra	tios of up to	3.5 to	o 1.				
				0.						
Permanent	Service		3 Yar		e or Ty 4 Yar	ype of Con	tainer 6 Yard			
	ent (if applicable)		J Tan	<u> </u>	T Tal	<u>u</u>	o raid			
First Picku	lb dr		\$	190.35	\$	318.27	\$	416.01		
	itional Pickup		\$	190.35	\$	318.27	\$	416.01		1
Special Pi Temporary			\$	200.35	\$	328.27	\$	426.01		1
Initial Deli									I	I
Pickup Ra	•									
	Calendar Day									
Rent Per I	Month									
Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:  Note 5:	be the same. If rent is Rates contained in thi Recycling debit/ <cred above="" ar<="" rates="" shown="" th=""><th>If rent is shown, the rate for not shown, it is to be included is item include \$ 11.68 per hit&gt; (if applicable) is: (\$3.02) are subject to an additional using surcharge on this page</th><th>uded in the yard for re )(R) per ya recycling p</th><th>e rate for the cycling ser ard.</th><th>e first vices. surcha</th><th>pickup. arge of <b>\$0.</b>4</th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th></cred>	If rent is shown, the rate for not shown, it is to be included is item include \$ 11.68 per hit> (if applicable) is: (\$3.02) are subject to an additional using surcharge on this page	uded in the yard for re )(R) per ya recycling p	e rate for the cycling ser ard.	e first vices. surcha	pickup. arge of <b>\$0.</b> 4				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	s, unlocking, unlatching, et	c.)							
	A gate obstruction character to obstructions in order to	arge of \$1.51 will be asses to pick up solid waste.	sed per pi	ck up for op	pening	ı, unlocking	յ, or closi	ing gates,	or moving	
				Recyc	ling ra	ates on thi	s page e	expire on:	:	July 31, 2018
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Busine	ss Unit Controller								
Issue Date:	May 15, 2018						Effect	tive Date:		July 1, 2018
			(For Offic	ial Use Or	ly)			*		, ,
Docket No.	TG	Date:			_ By:					

Tariff No. 11						21st	Revised Page	No. 31				
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)		& Rabanco Rec										
<u>Item 107 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return</u> Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS  Rates stated per drop box, per pickup												
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B												
				ze or	Type of Cont	ainer						
Permanent Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard		25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard				
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$ 32.80	\$ 41.00	\$ 46.4		51.90	\$ 62.85	\$ 73.80	\$ 84.70				
First Pickup	\$ 178.80	\$ 173.50	\$ 186.1		198.70	\$ 211.35	\$ 236.60	\$ 261.80				
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 178.80	\$ 173.50	\$ 186.1	_	198.70	\$ 211.35	\$ 236.60	\$ 261.80				
Special Pickups	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
Temporary Service	¢ 74.05	1	I e 74.0	r I e	74.05	ф <b>74</b> 05	I # 74.05	¢ 74.05				
Initial Delivery	\$ 71.05 \$ 184.30	\$ 71.05 \$ 178.95	\$ 71.0 \$ 191.5		71.05 204.15	\$ 71.05 \$ 216.80	\$ 71.05 \$ 242.05					
Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day	\$ 184.30 \$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 191.5	_	3.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 267.25 \$ 3.00				
Rent Per Month	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.0	\$	3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00				
to the disposal site. mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more freque (2) If a drop box is re monthly rent shall be charges will be prora (3) If rent is shown, th If rent is not shown, i  Note 4: Recycling (credit)/de  Note 5: Rates contained in the	<ul> <li>(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.</li> <li>(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.</li> <li>(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.</li> <li>Note 4: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.86)(R) per yard.</li> <li>Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$ 3.34 per yard for recycling services.</li> </ul>											
A gate obstruction che obstructions in order	•						ates, or moving	July 31, 2018				
ssued By: Rick Waldren, Busin	ess Unit Controll	er										
. ,												
ssue Date: May 15, 2018		(For (	Official Uso C	nly)		Effective Date:		July 1, 2018				
Docket No. TG	D				Ву:							

Tariff No.	11										21st	Rev	ised Page	No. 3	2
Company N	lame/Permit Number:	Rah	anco LTD	G-1:	>										
	Trade Name(s)					s, R	abanco Connec	tions							
	Comp						e To Dispo container) -					0			
	Comp	aciec	ı materiai (				drop box, pe			1 60	SIOWER	3			
				· ··	oo olaloa p		arop box, pr	J. P.	жар						
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endi	x A & B												
	Size or Type of Container														
Permanent	Sorvico	1	0 Yard		5 Yard		20 Yard		/pe of Cor 25 Yard		r 0 Yard	1 2	5 Yard	10	) Yard
First Pickup			206.15		236.55	\$	267.00	\$	297.40		327.80	\$	358.25	\$	388.65
	ditional Pickup	\$	206.15	\$	236.55	\$	267.00	\$	297.40	\$	327.80	\$	358.25	\$	388.65
Temporary															
Pickup R	ate	\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$		\$	
	Rates named in this it to the disposal site. Emile. Mileage harge i Permanent Service is government ordinance Recycling debit/ <cred \$10.00="" (lider="" a="" above="" and="" assessed="" charges="" charmoving="" contained="" gate="" in="" in<="" lock="" m="" obstruction="" obstructions="" processing="" rates="" recycling="" rental="" shown="" th="" the=""><th>Excessin a defines received its (if its item e subng sunda, unla dec./locarge (in a subna dec./l</th><th>s miles will ddition to a ed as no liquire more applicable in include \$ ject to an archarge on ocking, un king devict \$1.51 wi</th><th>I be oall rees to frequency is:  5 11.0 addition this latched in the fermion of t</th><th>charged fo gular charg han sched uent servic (\$3.02)(R) 68 per yard ional recyc page will e ing, etc.)</th><th>r at ges ule ce c pe d fo cling exp</th><th>: \$2.00 per no. d, once a more unless put r yard. r recycling s g processing ire: <b>Decemb</b></th><th>onth tresc ervices g sur oper 3</th><th>or fraction pickup, un pickup, un</th><th>of a nless nvolves \$0.46 N)</th><th>local ed. per yard. or closing</th><th>g gate</th><th>es, or</th><th>Lake</th><th>-</th></cred>	Excessin a defines received its (if its item e subng sunda, unla dec./locarge (in a subna dec./l	s miles will ddition to a ed as no liquire more applicable in include \$ ject to an archarge on ocking, un king devict \$1.51 wi	I be oall rees to frequency is:  5 11.0 addition this latched in the fermion of t	charged fo gular charg han sched uent servic (\$3.02)(R) 68 per yard ional recyc page will e ing, etc.)	r at ges ule ce c pe d fo cling exp	: \$2.00 per no. d, once a more unless put r yard. r recycling s g processing ire: <b>Decemb</b>	onth tresc ervices g sur oper 3	or fraction pickup, un	of a nless nvolves \$0.46 N)	local ed. per yard. or closing	g gate	es, or	Lake	-
						'	Recycling ra	ales	on this p	aye e	xpire oii.			July	31, 2018
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Busine	ss Ur	nit Controll	er											
Issue Date:	May 15, 2018									Effect	ive Date:			Jul	y 1, 2018
					(For O	ffic	ial Use Only	)							
Docket No.	TG		D	ate:					Ву:						
Docket No.	TG		D	ate:					Ву:						